DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 1996 Mar 11
File under Integrated Circuits, IC03
1996 Jul 15
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TEA1094; TEA1094A
Hands free IC

duplex controller with signal and noise monitors on
both channels.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
TEA1094 DIP28 plastic dual in-line package; 28 leads (600 mil) SOT117-1
TEA1094A DIP24 plastic dual in-line package; 24 leads (600 mil) SOT101-1
TEA1094T SO28 plastic small outline package; 28 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT136-1
TEA1094AT SO24 plastic small outline package; 24 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT137-1
TEA1094AM SSOP24 plastic shrink small outline package; 24 leads; body width 5.3 mm SOT340-1
1996 Jul 15 3
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Hands free IC TEA1094; TEA1094A
QUICK REFERENCE DATA